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KAVANGO EAST REGIONAL COUNCIL

BID OPENING REGISTER

L

A

Procurement Description: Procurement of Catering Service for the CACOC Meetings in Quarter 3 and 4 in all Constituency.

Reference no: NCS/RFQ/KERC-17/2025/2026

Total Number of Bids Received: 09

Bid Opening Date: 28/10/ 2025

Bid Closing date:28/10/2025

No | Bidders Signed Bid | Valid Original | Valid Company Valid Valid Business Written Attach SME
Name Securing or Certified Original or Registration | Certified certified Principle Undertakin | Certified Certificate
Declaratio | copy of Good Certified Certificate Copy of copy of must be In- | g as Copy of
n Standing copy of Good Affirmative | good line with contempla | Identity
Certificate Standing Complianc | standing this ted in Document
(Social Certificate e BIPA procureme | section 138 | of
Security) (NAMRA) Certificate nt (2) of the company
labour act | owner
,2007
1 | Didosha Signed Attached Attached Attached Attached | Attached inline Signed Attached | Attached
Investment
cc B )
2 | Tukukorere | Signed Attached Attached Attached Attached | Attached inline Signed Attached | Attached
Trading cc
3 | Shiwewe Signed Attached Attached Attached Attached | Attached inline Signed Attached | Attached
Trading cc
4 | Washampa | Signed Attached Attached Not Attached | Attached inline Signed Attached | Attached
Investment Attached
cc
5 | Likora Signed Attached Attached Attached | Attached | Attached inline Signed Attached | Attached

Investment
cc




Muraghuri
Trading
Enterprises
cc

Signed

Attached

Attached

Attached

Attached

Attached

inline

Signed

Attached

Attached

Kayodes
Trading &
Technical
services cc

Signed

Attached

Attached

Attached

Attached

Attached

inline

Signed

Attached

Attached

Acient
Investment
cc

Signed

Attached

Attached

Attached

Attached

Attached

inline

Signed

Attached

Attached

Naapopye
Trading cc

Signed

Attached

Attached

Attached

Attached

Atta n:.ma

inline

Signed

Not
attached

Attached

PRICE SCHEDULE FOR Q3

Bidders
Name

Lor1

VAT

LoT2

VAT

LOT 3

VAT

LOT 4

VAT

LOTS5

VAT

LOT 6

VAT

Didosha
Investment cc

9,060.00

9,060.00

9,060.00

9,060.00

9,060.00

7,560.00

Tukukorere
Trading cc

7,200.00

Shiwewe
Trading cc

7,695.00

8,595.00

8,820.00

7,695.00

7,695.00

10,170.00

Washampa
Investment cc

5,309.10

5,309.10

5,309.10

5,309.10

5,309.10

5,309.10

Likora
Investment cc

8,010.00

8,010.00

8,010.00

8,010.00

8,010.00

8,010.00

Muraghuri
Trading
Enterprises cc

6,300.00

6,300.00

7,200.00

7,200.00

7,650.00

7,200.00




Kayodes
Trading &
Technical
services cc

5,850.00

5,850.00

5,850.00

6,975.00

6,975.00 |

6,975.00

Acient
Investment cc

5,400.00

5,400.00

5,400.00

6,750.00

6,750.00

8,295.00

Naapopye
Trading cc

8,610.00

8,610.00

8,610.00

8,660.00

8,610.00

8,610.00

PRICE SCHEDULE FO

R Q4

Bidders
Name

LOT1

VAT

LoT 2

VAT

LOoT3

VAT

LOT 4

VAT

LOTS

VAT

LOT 6

VAT

Didosha
Investment cc

9,060.00

9,060.00

9,060.00

9,060.00

9,060.00

7,560.00

Tukukorere
Trading cc

7,200.00

Shiwewe
Trading cc

7,695.00

7,920.00

8,820.00

7,695.00

7,695.00

10,170.00

Washampa
Investment cc

5,309.10

5,309.10

5,308.10

5,309.10

5,309.10

5,309.10

Likora
Investment cc

8,010.00

8,010.00

8,010.00

8,010.00

8,010.00

8,010.00

Muraghuri
Trading
Enterprises cc

6,300.00

6,300.00

7,200.00

7,200.00

7,650.00

7,200.00

Kayodes
Trading &
Technical
services cc

5,850.00

5,850.00

5,850.00

6,975.00

6,975.00

6,975.00

Acient
Investment cc

5,400.00

5,400.00

5,400.00

6,750.00

8,295.00

8,295.00

Naapopye
Trading cc

8,610.00

8,610.00

8,660.00

8,660.00

8,610.00

8,610.00




................................

ame - Signature . Date o
i

Si Date

EELvSZE.e% ................................ 210,28

zﬁm . Signature 2 Date o
0%l Mbumbg... Meerala.... 25100

Name Signature Date

Date

..............................




